
14.08.2014 

HEALTH AND WELLBEING FORWARD PLAN 2014/2015. 
 
All future submissions for the FWD plan should be made at the earliest stage through Dot Veitch: dot.veitch@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
AUGUST 2014 
   Format CEG 
Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

Sustainable Health and Care: Local 
Implementation Plan 
 
 
 

Helen Ross, City Public Health.  
Helen.ross@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Lynne McNiven 
Lynne.mcniven@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
John Tomlinson, County Public Health 
John.tomlinson@nottscc.gov.uk 

Written report 
 
 
 
 
 
 

N/R 
 
 
 
 

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and other 
Key Strategies: Nottingham Plan 
Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

Endorsement of the Mental Health 
& Wellbeing Strategy 
 
Nottingham Plan Annual Report 
 
 
Integrated Health & Social Care 
:Leaving Hospital. 

Jo Copping 
Joanna.copping@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Liz Jones, Chief Execs. 
Liz.jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 Helen Jones 
Helen.jones@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

Written report 
 
 
 
 
Written report 
Written report 

5/08/14 
 
 
 
 
N/R 
 
05/08/14 
 

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

NHS Health Checks 
Commissioning Report. 
 
 
JSNA update report. 
 

Helen Scott, County Council Public Health 
Helen.scott@nottscc.gov.uk 
 
 
Jo Copping, City Public Health 
Joanna.copping@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

 5/08/14 
 
 
 
 
5/08/14 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

    

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Chris Kenny 
chris.kenny@nottscc.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 

Verbal 
update/reports 

 



14.08.2014 

 
October 2014 
Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

Sexual Health & HIV  
 
 
Teenage Pregnancy Plan 
 
 
Immunisation Report 
Health Screening Report 
 
Air Quality 
 

Alison Challenger, City Public Health.  
alison.challenger@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Lynne McNiven 
Lynne.mcniven@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Linda Syson- Nibbs, Public Health. 
linda.syson-nibbs@nhs.net 
 
Jonathan Gribbin 
Jonathan.Gribbin@nottscc.gov.uk 
Dawn Jenkin, Public Health Specialty 
Registrar, dawn.jenkin@phe.gov.uk 
Richard Taylor, Operations Manager: 
Pollution Control Team 
Richard.taylor@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Written report 

 
 
 
 
N/R 
 
 
Tbc 
 
 
N/R 

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and other 
Key Strategies: Nottingham Plan 
Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

    

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

Better Care fund.  
 
 
 
 
 
Health Visiting (commissioning 
transferring to Local Authority from 
NHS England in 2015) 

Maria Principe 
Maria.principe@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 
 
Antony Dixon, Quality and Commissioning. 
Anthony.dixon@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
Lyn Bacon, Nottingham CityCare Partnership. 
lyn.bacon@nottinghamcitycare.nhs.uk 
 

 7/10/14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
07/10/14 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

0-25 Special Educational Needs 
(SEN) System (Children and 
Families Act 2014) 

Kevin Banfield 
Kevin.banfield@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

Written report 2.9.14 

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Chris Kenny 
chris.kenny@nottscc.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 

Verbal 
update/reports 

 



14.08.2014 

 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 

martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 



14.08.2014 

 
January 2015 
Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

    

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and other 
Key Strategies: Nottingham Plan 
Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

HWS Priority Families Theme 
update.  
 

Nicky Dawson, Family and Community teams 
Nicky.dawson@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

 2/12/14 

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment 
Sign Of. 
 

Jo Copping, City Public Health 
Joanna.copping@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

 tbc 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

Safeguarding Annual Report Paul Burnett; independent chair of NSCB 
pr.burnett@btopenworld.com 
 

 02/12/14 

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Chris Kenny 
chris.kenny@nottscc.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 

Verbal 
update/reports 

 



14.08.2014 

 
Feb 2015 
Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

    

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and other 
Key Strategies: Nottingham Plan 
Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

 
HWS Overall 18 month Report   
 

John Wilcox, City Public Health.  
John.Wilcox@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

  

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

CEG Commissioning Intentions - 
tbc 

Candida Brudenel     
Maria Principe 

 3/2/14 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

    

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Chris Kenny 
chris.kenny@nottscc.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 

Verbal 
update/report 

 



14.08.2014 

 
April 2015 
Public Health topic: Director of 
Public Health 

    

Health and Wellbeing Strategy 
(HWS), Nottingham Plan, and other 
Key Strategies: Nottingham Plan 
Programme Group 
HWS Accountable Board members 

    

Commissioning and JSNA: 
Nottingham City Council 
Clinical Commissioning Group, NHS 
Commissioning Board Commissioning 
Executive Group 

Better Care Fund.  
 

Antony Dixon, Quality and Commissioning. 
Antony.dixon@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 

 tbc 

Other relevant reports (safeguarding 
and social determinants of health): 
Safeguarding Boards 
Provider organisations and council 
services relating to the social 
determinants of health 

    

Standing items Corporate Director of Children and 
Families 
Director of Public Health 
 
Healthwatch Nottingham 
 
Clinical Commissioning Group 
 

Alison Michalska 
Alison.michalska@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
Chris Kenny 
chris.kenny@nottscc.gov.uk 
Martin Gawith 
martin.gawith@healthwatchnottingham.co.uk 
Dawn Smith 
Dawn.Smith@nottinghamcity.nhs.uk 

Verbal 
update/report 

 

 
 
Notes on the new format: 
 
Column 2: report title and content will in the future have a brief 1 sentence summary. This will enable board members to identify 
items which are of specific interest to them and may require prior work or contact to support the item. I will ask report authors to give 
me this when submitting an item for the forward plan. 
 
Column 3: contains the contact details. This will enable board members to contact the report writer for key areas on which they may 
wish to consult their members prior to the meeting.  
 
Column 5. This will be a cross reference against the CEG forward plan. 


